Safety in system: Protection for man and machine
Catalogue Safety Technology | Version 04
Introduction
Safety in system – Protection for man and machine
Often, it is unavoidable that people have to intervene with the workings of a machine.
When this is done the safety of the operator is imperative. This demands the responsibility
of the machine operator, which is also required by the world’s standards and guidelines for
machine safety.

272
22. Passive distribution modules and fieldboxes
Description Type designation Material
number
Passive
distribution modules
PDM
Passive distribution module for IO parallel wiring
of safety switchgear
PDM-IOP-4CC-IOP 103012160
Passive distribution module for SD interface systems
of safety switchgear
PDM-SD-4CC-SD 103012161
Passive field boxes
PFB
Passive field box for IO parallel wiring
of safety switchgear
PFB-IOP-4M12-IOP 103013573
Passive field box for SD interface systems
of safety switchgear
PFB-SD-4M12-SD 103013574
273
Description Length [m] Type designation Material
number
M12 power cables,
4-pin, straight, T-coded
Pre-wired cable,
female connector
5.0 A-K4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013430
10.0 A-K4P-M12P-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013431
Connecting cable,
male / female connectors
3.0 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013432
5.0 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013433
7.5 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013434
M12 SD wires,
IN and OUT signals,
4-pin, straight, A-coded
Pre-wired cable,
male connector
5.0 A-S4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013421
10.0 A-S4P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013422
Connecting cable,
male / male connectors
3.0 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013423
5.0 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013424
7.5 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013425
M12 IO wires,
8-pin, straight, A-coded
Pre-wired cable,
male connector
5.0 A-S8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013426
10.0 A-S8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013427
M12 device connection cables,
8-pin, straight, A-coded
Connecting cable,
male / female connectors
0.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-0,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217786
1.0 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217787
1.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217788
2.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-2,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217789
3.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-3,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013428
5.0 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217790
7.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013429
Description Amount Type designation Material
number
Further accessories
Adhesive seal
for PFB / SFB
4 ACC-PFB-SFB-SLLAB-4PCS 103013919
M12 protective caps
for PFB / SFB
10 ACC-PFB-SFB-M12-PCAP-10PCS 103013920
Labels for PFB / SFB 20 ACC-PFB-SFB-LAB-SN-20PCS 103013921
274

Pre-wired and connecting cables
Connecting cables M8, 3 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M8-R-G-2M-BK-2-X-X-4-69 103011093
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-X-4-69 103011091
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.5 m A-K3P-M8-R-G-2,5M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011095
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K3P-M8-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-X-4-69 103011092
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M8-S-W-2M-GY-1-2LP-X-4 103011096
Connecting cables M8, 4 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-G-2M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011341
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-G-5M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011342
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-G-10M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011343
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-W-2M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011344
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-W-5M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011345
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-R-W-10M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011346
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-X-1 101209946
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-X-4-69 103011340
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-X-1 101209942
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-X-2 103007356
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-X-2 103007357
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-G-10M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011347
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-W-2M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011348
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-W-5M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011349
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-W-10M-BK-1-X-X-1 101209997
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M8-S-W-10M-GY-1-X-X-4 103011350
Connecting cables M8, 8 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003638
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003639
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003640
Pre-wired cable with female plug 15.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-G-15M-BK-2-X-A-4 103009042
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-W-2M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003641
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-W-5M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003642
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K8P-M8-S-W-10M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003643
277
Pre-wired and connecting cables
Connecting cables M12, 3 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-G-2M-GY-1-X-A-4 103010722
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-2M-GY-1-2LP-A-4 103010718
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-2M-GY-1-X-A-4 103010724
Pre-wired cable with female plug 3.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-3M-BK-2-2LP-A-4-69 103010720
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-5M-BK-1-2LP-A-1 101209929
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-5M-BK-2-2LP-A-4-69 103010721
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-5M-GY-1-X-A-4 103010723
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-5M-OG-1-2LP-A-2 101209931
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K3P-M12-S-W-10M-GY-1-2LP-A-4 103010719
Connecting cables M12, 4 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K4P-M12-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-A-1 101208522
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-1-X-A-4 103006760
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-1 101209918
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-B-1 101209938
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K4P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-1 101209937
Connecting cables M12, 5 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K5P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103010816
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K5P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103010818
Pre-wired cable with female plug 15.0 m A-K5P-M12-S-G-15M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103010820
Connecting cables M12, 8 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-1-X-A-4-69-VA 101210560
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-1-X-A-4-69-VA 103001389
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.5 m A-K8P-M12-S-G-2.5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103011415
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103007358
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103007359
Pre-wired cable with female plug 2.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-W-2M-BK-2-X-A-2 101209969
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8P-M12-S-W-5M-BK-1-X-A-4-69-VA 101210561
278
Pre-wired and connecting cables
Pre-wired cables M23, 8+1 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K8+1P-M23-S-G-5M-BK-1-X-X-4 101209959
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K8+1P-M23-S-G-10M-BK-1-X-X-4 101209958
Pre-wired cable with female plug 15.0 m A-K8+1P-M23-S-G-15M-BK-1-X-X-4 103001384
Pre-wired cables M23, 12 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable with female plug 5.0 m A-K12P-M23-S-G-5M-GY-1-X-X-1-2568 101208520
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K12P-M23-S-G-10M-GY-1-X-X-1-2568 103007354
Pre-wired cable with female plug 10.0 m A-K12P-M23-S-G-10M-GY-1-X-X-2 101210707
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 0.5 m V-SK4P-M12-S-G-0.5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103002576
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 1.0 m V-SK4P-M12-S-G-1.0M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103002577
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 1.5 m V-SK4P-M12-S-G-1.5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103002571
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 2.0 m V-SK4P-M12-S-G-2.0M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103002573
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 3.0 m V-SK4P-M12-S-G-3.0M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103002575
Connecting cables M12, 8 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 0.25 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-0.25M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103014812
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 0.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-0,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217786
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 1.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217787
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 1.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217788
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 2.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-2,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217789
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 3.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-3,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013428
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 5.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217790
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 7.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013429
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 10.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013125
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 0.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-0,5M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008416
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 1.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1,0M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008417
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 1.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1,5M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008418
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 2.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-2,0M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008419
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 2.5 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-2,5M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008420
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 3.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-3,0M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008980
Connecting cable, male / female connectors, VA 5.0 m V-SK8P-M12-S-G-5,0M-BK-2-X-A-2-69-VA 103008981
Connecting cables M12, 4 pole
279
Pre-wired and connecting cables
Connector without cable M8 / 4 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M8-S-G-X-X-X-X-X-1 101210015
Connector without cable M12 / 4 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M12-S-G-X-X-X-X-A 101209950
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M12-S-G-X-X-X-X-B-1 101209976
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M12-S-W-X-X-X-2LP-A-1 101209977
Connector without cable M18 / 4 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M18-S-G-X-X-X-X-A-1 101209979
Connector, female plug --- S-K4P-M18-S-W-X-X-X-X-A-1 101209984
Connector without cable M23 / 8+1 pole
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connector, female plug, screw terminals --- S-K8+1P-M23-S-G-X-X-X-X-X-4 101209970
Connector, female connector, crimping technology --- S-K8+1P-M23-S-G-X-X-X-X-X-4 (CRIMP) 101209994
Connector without cable DIN43650
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Connector, female plug --- S-K2P+PE-DIN43650-S-W-X-X-X-X-X-4 101209972
Connector, female plug --- S-K3P+PE-DIN43650-S-W-X-X-X-X-X-3 101209974
280
Adapter cable for KAS devices to 5-pin M12
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Adapter cable 8-pin M12 to 5-pin M12 0.5 m VFB-SK5P/8P-M12-S-G-0,5M-BK-2-X-A-4 103013303
Pre-wired and connecting cables
Connecting cable M8 to M12
Description Length Type designation Part number:
4-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 1.0 m V-SK4P-M12/M8-S-G-1M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003648
4-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 2.0 m V-SK4P-M12/M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003649
4-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 3.0 m V-SK4P-M12/M8-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003651
8-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 0.3 m V-SK8P-M12/M8-S-G-0,3M-BK-2-X-A-4 103009832
8-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 2.0 m V-SK8P-M12/M8-S-G-2M-BK-2-X-A-4 103003645
8-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 3.0 m V-SK8P-M12/M8-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-A-4 103014814
8-pin connecting cable M8 to M12 5.0 m V-SK8P-M12/M8-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4 103014815
PFB: M12 power cables, 4-pin, straight, T-coded
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable, female connector 5.0 m A-K4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013430
Pre-wired cable, female connector 10.0 m A-K4P-M12P-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013431
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 3.0 m V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013432
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 5.0 m V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013433
Connecting cable, male / female connectors 7.5 m V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013434
PFB: M12 SD cables, IN & OUT signals, 4-pin, straight, A-coded
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable, male connector 5.0 m A-S4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013421
Pre-wired cable, male connector 10.0 m A-S4P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013422
Connecting cable, male / male connectors 3.0 m V-SS4P-M12-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013423
Connecting cable, male / male connectors 5.0 m V-SS4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013424
Connecting cable, male / male connectors 7.5 m V-SS4P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013425
PFB: M12 IO cables, 8-pin, straight, A-coded
Description Length Type designation Part number:
Pre-wired cable, male connector 5.0 m A-S8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013426
Pre-wired cable, male connector 10.0 m A-S8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013427
281
Pre-wired and connecting cables
Ordering code
(1)-(2)-(3)-(4)-(5)-(6)-(7)-(8)-(9)-(10)-(11)-(12)-(13)-(14)
No. Option Description
Cable
(1) A Connecting cable
V Connecting cable
S Connector without cable
AIE Pre-wired cable Industrial Ethernet
VIE Connecting cable Industrial Ethernet
VFB Connecting cable for fieldboxes
Connection
(2)a K Female plug
KK Female plug – female plug
S Connector
SS Connector – connector
SK Connector – female plug
Number of pins
(2)b 3P 3-pin
4P 4-pin
5P 5-pin
6P 6-pin
7P 7-pin
8P 8-pin
9P 9-pin
10P 10-pin
11P 11-pin
12P 12-pin
23P 23-pin
2P+PE 2-pin +PE
3P+PE 3-pin +PE
Connection
(3) M8 M8 / round 8 mm
M12 M12
M18 M18
M23 M23
M12P M12 Power
RJ45 RJ45
DIN43650 DIN 43650
Interlocking device
(4) R Latching interlocking
S Screw locking
Design
(5) G straight
W angled
Cable length
(6) X Without
0.3M 0.3 m
0.5M 0.5 m
1M 1 m
1.5M 1.5 m
No. Option Description
2M 2 m
2.5M 2.5 m
3M 3 m
3.5M 3.5 m
5M 5 m
7.5M 7.5 m
10M 10 m
15M 15 m
20M 20 m
Cable colour
(7) X Without
BK Black
GN Green
GY Grey
OG Orange